Rule 4 49C Form 4 68

Liquidator's Progress S . 1 92
Report

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

07872437

Name of Company

Premiair Aviation Holdings Limited

1/ We
Matthew Ingram, 35 Newhall Street, Birmingham, B3 3PU

Alan Clark, Recovery House, 15-16 Roebuck Road, Hainault Business Park, liford, Essex, 1G6 3TU

the hiquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

The Progress Report covers the period from 28/06/2013 to 27/06/2014

M~ 28\ e

Signed Date

Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London, SE1 95G \\ \\\ \\ \“\ \\
*A3LT9J35"
#69
AQ7

Ref 47625C/MXI/SMS/DH/RBM 01/12/2014
COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




DUFF&PHELPS

Progress Report to
Creditors

Premiair Aviation Holdings Limited
(In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation)

Annual Progress Report of the Joint Liquidators

For the peniod from 28 June 2013 to 27 June 2014

Pursuant to Section104A of the Insalvency Act 1986 (as amended)
and Rule 4 49C of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Duff & Phelps Ltd

The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE198G

28 November 2014




Premair Aviation Heldings Limited {In Liquidation)
Annual Progress Report
28 Novemnber 2014

Definitions

Word or Phrase

Definttion

the Act The Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Carter Clark Carter Clark Financial Recovery, Recovery House, Hainault
Business Park, 15-17 Roebuck Road, liford, Essex, 1G6 3TU

Close Close Brothers Limited t/a Close Aviation Finance, the supplier

of arrcraft to the Company under various lease agreements

the Commencement Date

28 June 2013, baing the date of appointment of Alan Clark as
Liquidator

the Committee

Clockrace Limited, GGI Holdings Limited and Kingsley Napley
LLP, the members of the liqguidation committee

the Company Premiarr Aviation Holdings Limited (In Liguidation)
(Company Number 07872437)

Duff & Phelps Duff & Phelps Ltd , The Shard, 32 Lendon Bridge Street, London,
SE1 9SG

DBIS The Department for Business, Innovation & Skills

the Directors

Graham Avery and Alan Howard, the directors of the Company

HMRC

HM Revenue & Customs

the Joint Liquidators

Matthew Ingram of Duff & Phelps and Alan Clark of Carter Clark

PAGL

Premiar Aviation Group Limited (Company Number 04592860),
a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company

Prescribed Part

Pursuant to Section 176A of the Act where a floating charge 1s
created after 15 September 2003 a designated amount of the
Company’s net property {floating charge assets less costs of
realisation) shall be made available to non-preferential
unsecured creditors

the Reporting Period

The pertod from the Commencement Date to 27 June 2014

the Rules

The Insclvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

SIP 9

Statement of Insclvency Practice 9 — Industry best practice for
Insolvency Practittoners in relation to disclosure of remuneration
and disbursements

DUFF&PHELPS




Prermiair Aviation Holdings Limited (In Liquidation)
Annual Progress Report
28 November 2014

SOA

Statement of Affars, documentation supplied by the Director
outlining the Company’s financial position as at the
Commencement Date

DUFF & PHELPS




Premiair Aviation Holdings Limited (In Liquidation)
Annual Progress Report
28 November 2014

CONTENTS

1 Introduction

2 Background

3 Joint Liquidators’ Receipts and Payments Account
4 Asset Realisations

5 Investigations

6 Dividend Prospects / Prescribed Part

7 Costs and Expenses

8 Further Information

9 Conclusion and Next Report

APPENDICES

1 Joint Liquidators’ Receipts and Payments Account
2 Analysis of Yime Charged and Expenses Incurred
3 Statement of Affairs

DUFF&PHELPS




Premiair Aviation Holdings Limited (In Liguidation)
Annual Progress Report
28 November 2014

1

11

12

13

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Introduction

| refer to the members’ meeting held at the offices of Carter Clark on the Commencement Date,
pursuant to Section 98 of the Act

The purpose of this annual progress report I1s to detall the Joint Liquidators’ acts and dealings
together with the conduct of the Liguidation since that meeting

A split of dubies has been agreed between the Joint Liquidators

Background

The Company's registered office 1s c/fo Duff & Phelps Ltd , The Shard, 32 London Bridge Street,
London, SE1 9SG The Company's registration number 1s 07872437

The Company's former registered office was Recovery House, Hainault Business Park, 15-17
Roebuck Road, llford, Essex, IG6 3TU The Company's trading address was Business Aviation
Centre, Blackbushe Awrport, Blackwater, Camberley, Surrey, GU17 9LG

The Company principally acted as a holding company with the sole purpose of leasing helicopter
and fixed-wing aircraft to its subsidiary companies

The Directors of the Company were appointed in Novernber and December 2012 following the
resignation of their predecessors At that time, the Company had been under pressure from its
creditors following the knock-on effects of poor debtor recoveries across various group entities,
over which the Company had given a number of cross guarantees As a result, prior to the
Directors’ appointment, Close had repossessed the Company's arrcraft, rendering it unable to
continue to operate

Following thetr appointment, the Directors scught to rationalise the operations of the Company
and its subsidiaries, restructure the Company’s debt and seek additional working capital funding
Unfortunately, creditor pressure continued to increase and with threats of winding up petitions
over the Company, the Directors sought the adwvice of insolvency practitioners

Accordingly, a meeting of the Company’s members was held on 28 June 2013 at which it was
resolved that the Company be voluntanly wound up and that Alan Clark of Carter Clark be
appointed as Liquidator A meeting of creditors was subsequently cailed pursuant to Section 98
of the Act or 12 July 2013, at which Matthew Ingram of Duff & Phelps was appointed as Joint
Liquidator

At the meeting of creditors on 12 July 2013, it was resolved that a Liquidation Committee be
formed and Clockrace Limited, GGI Holdings Limited and Kingsley Napley LLP were nominated
to act as members of the Commuittee

DUFF&PHELPS




Premiair Awiation Holdings Limited (In Liguidation)
Annual Progress Report
28 November 2014

28

210

31

41

42

43

44

51

The role of the Committee 13 as follows

e Acting as representatives of the general body of creditors and providing input into
decisions that the Joint Liquidators are required to make so that the views of creditors
are taken into account, and

e assisting the Joint Liquidators by providing such information from the creditors'
knowledge of the Company so that investigations may be pursued, and sanctioning the
costs of doing so, If appropnate

The Joint Liguidators continue to hold regular meetings with the Committee

Joint Liquidators’ Receipts and Payments Account

A receipts and payments account for Reporting Period 1s shown in Appendix 1 As at the end of
the Reporting Period there was no cash balance held in the Liquidation estate

Asset Realisations

According to the SOA, a copy of which i1s attached at Appendix 3, the Company's assets as at
the Commencement Date consisted of a shareholding in an associated group Company, PAGL,
and various helicopter and fixed-wing aircraft leased from Close

PAGL Shareholding

The Company holds two ordinary shares of £1 each in PAGL PAGL was placed into
Administration on 14 January 2013 and the Administration ended on 11 July 2014 Accordingly
the Joint Liguidators do not consider these shares to have any value and it 1s not anticipated that
there will be any realisations from this source

Leased Aircraft

According to the SOA, the Company held aircraft valued at £4,276,890 The Joint Liguidators
understand that all arcraft held by the Company were subject to varicus lease finance
agreements with Close, who had taken steps to repossess all aircraft from the Company prior to
the Commencement Date

The Joint Liquidators understand that Close have now sold the aircraft in satisfaction of the debt
owed to them by the Company The Joint Liquidators are lhiaising with Close with regard to the
sale of the arcraft, in order to establish whether any surplus is due to the Company The Jont
Liquidaters will provide a further update in their next report to creditors

Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have complied with their statutory obligation to file a report with DBIS
regarding the conduct of all directors of the Company that served in the three years prior to the
Commencement Date The content of this report 1s confidential

DUFF&PHELPS




Premiair Awation Holdings Limited {In Liquidation}
Annual Progress Report
28 November 2014 |

52

53

61

62

63

64

65

686

67

The Jont Liquidators are continuing to investigate potential antecedent transactions and the ‘
affairs of the Company more generally, in conjunction with the soundings of the Committee The

Joint Liguidators are unable to provide further information at this time so as to not unduly ‘
prejudice thewr ongeing investigations and accordingly full details will be provided to creditors
upon the conclusion of these investigations

The Joint Liguidators continue to haise closely with the Committee in respect of the ongoing
investigations and further details will be provided to all creditors once it 1s deemed appropnate to
do so

Dividend Prospects / Prescrnibed Part

Secured Creditors

PCC InfllLtd

The Company granted P C C Int'l Ltd a debenture created on 21 November 2012 and registered

on 1 December 2012, which confers fixed and floating charges over all of the assets of the
Company

According to the SOA, at the Commencement Date, the Company’s indebtedness to P C C Int'l
Ltd was £1,450,000, subject to accruing interest and charges

Based on the currently avallable information, the Joint Liquidators expect that there will be
insufficient realisations to enable a distrnbution to P C C Int’l Ltd

Preferential Creditors
Pursuant to the SOA, there are preferential claims

The Joint Liquidators understand that the Company had no employees No preferental claims
have been receved in the Liguidation to date and no preferential claims are expected

Prescribed Part
The Prescribed Part 1s calculated as a percentage of net property, as follows -

Net property less than £10,000 50% except where the cost of making a distnbution
outweigh the benefit to creditors

Net property greater than £10,000 50% up to £10,000 plus 20% thereafter to a maximum of
£600,000

Based on the current information available, the Joint Liquidators believe that there will be
insufficient net property to enable a distribution to non-preferential creditors from the Prescnbed
Part

DUFF&PHELPS




Premiair Aviation Holdings Limited {In Liguidation)
Annual Progress Report
28 November 2014

68

69

71

72

73

74

75

76

Non-Preferential Unsecured Creditors

According to the SOA, the Company's non-preferential unsecured creditors total £3,658,847 The
non-preferential unsecured creditors can be summarnsed as follows

Trade & Expense Creditors £3,305,293
Inter-Company Loan £248,087
HMRC — VAT £40,931
HMRC - PAYE & NIC £61,619
Bank Overdraft £2,917
Total £3,658,847

Based upon the current information available it s anticipated that that there will be insufficient
realisations to enable a distribution to the non-preferential unsecured creditors of the Company
Costs and Expenses

The basis of the Joint Liguidators’ remuneration was fixed on the basis of time properly charged
by the Joint Liquidators and their staff at the meeting of creditors held on 12 July 2013

The time costs charged and disbursements charged by the Joint Liquidators in the Reporting
Perniod total £73,830 and are as analysed at Appendix 2

The Joint Liquidators’ have not drawn any remuneration to date The Joint Liquidators’
disbursements have also not yet been paid

Duff & Phelps have incurred the following expenses in dealing with the administration of
the Company

Company Role Amount Incurred £

Courts Advertising Limited | Advertising agents — arranging placement 169 20
of statutory advertisements in accordance
with the Rules

Pitney Bowes Arranging redirection of the 195 00
Company's mail

Willis Bond Insurers — Providing Insolvency Practtioner 10 00
Bond cover

Details of the costs incurred by Carter Clark during the Reporting Perod are as analysed at
Appendix 2

Information regarding the fees and disbursements of iquidators, including details of the Duff &
Phelps disbursements policy and hourly charge out rates for each grade of staff that may
undertake work on this case, 1s in a document called “A Creditors’ Guide to Liquidators’ Fees”
This can be viewed and downloaded from the Joint Liguidators’ website at

bttp /fwww duffandphelps com/uk-restructuring/creditor-guirdes Should you require a copy,
please contact this office

DUFF&PHELPS




Premair Aviation Holdings Limited (In Liquidation)
Annual Progress Report
28 November 2014

77

81

91

g2

93

In accordance with Rule 4 131 of the Rules, any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditor
(with the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the creditors or the permission of the Court),
may apply to Court on the grounds that the remuneration or basis fixed for the Joint Liquidator's
remuneration or the expenses incurred by the Joint Liguidators are considered to be excessive
This application must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt of the progress report,
where the charging of the remuneration or the incurnng of expenses in question occurs

Further Information

In accordance with Rule 4 49E of the Rules, any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditors
{with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of total unsecured creditors or with the permission
of the Court) may make a request in writing to the Joint Liguidators for further infoermation about
the remuneration or expenses set out in this progress report  This should be done within 21
days receipt of this report

Conclusion and Next Report
The Joint Liguidators shall be continuing the Liquidation of the Company and have a duty to
provide creditors with a progress report on an annual basis, with the next report due within two

months of the end of the second anniversary of the Commencement Date

Accordingly, the next report will be provided to creditors on or before 27 August 2015 The Joint
Liqgudators will continue to meet with the Committee as appropriate in the intervening period

If you require any further information please contact Robert Mitchell of this office
Yours faithfully

For and on behalf of
Premiair Avation Holdings Limited

V(\_

Matthew Ingram
Joint Liguidator

DUFF&PHELPS



Premiair Aviation Holdings Limited {In Liquidation)
Annual Progress Report
28 November 2014

Appendix 1

Joint Liguidators’ Receipts and Payments Account

DUFF&PHELPS




Joint Liquidators’ Receipts and Payments Account
Premiair Aviation Heldings Limited {in Liquidation)

Statement of Affairs

From 28 June 2013
to 27 June 2014

£
Secured Assets
4,276 890 00 Aurcraft Nil
4,276,890 00 Nil
Costs of Realisation
Nil
Nil
Assat Realisations
200 Shares Nil
200 NIl
Cost of Realisations
Nil
NIl

Note There have been no recetpts or payments dunng the Reparting Period




Premiair Aviation Holdings Limited {In Liquidation)
Annual Progress Report
28 November 2014

Appendix 2

Analysis of Time Charged and Expenses Incurred

DUFF&PHELPS




.

Premiair Aviation Holdings Limited (in Liquidation)

Anatysls of the Joint Liquidators” Time Costs for the Reporting Perlod - Duff & Phalps Ltd

Hours Total Tima Avg Hourly
Partner Manager Senior Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate

Administration and Planning

Case Raview and Case Diary Management 000 2Q0 160 505 000 865 223100 257 92

Cashiening & Accounting 000 040 0135 085 oo 140 326 00 23268

Dealings with Cirectors and Management 000 000 105 275 000 380 941 50 24776

IPS Sat tp & Mamntenance ooo [olv] [Jer] 110 0co 110 27500 25000

Insurance 000 000 g 00 080 Qco Q80 200 00 250 00

Statutory Matters {(Meatings Reports & Nouces) Qo0 070 055 510 000 6§35 138075 217 44

Strategy, Planning & Cantrol 000 285 1395 3570 000 5950 161275 274 16

Tax Comphance/Planning ao0 ooo 095 225 Q00 3¢ §7250 178 91
Creditors

Communications with Ceeditors and Employees o000 030 200 170 Q00 400 985 50 246 38

Creditors Committee 420 1980 80C 335 000 3545 14 467 25 408 10

Non Praferential Creditors/Employee Claims Handling 000 010 000 000 000 ¢10 45 50 45500

Securgd Creditors 000 000 000 Q50 Q00 ¢ 50 12500 25000
Investigations

DDA Reports & Cemmun:ication 030 T0 11 8¢ 575 Q00 25 55 837825 327 92

Financial Reviaw and Investigations (5238/23% efc) Q00 17 00 198 1725 a00 36 20 12372 00 34177
Realisation of Assets

Book Debts 0G0 000 G oo 080 Q00 080 9200 11500

Othar Tangible Assets 000 000 c 20 120 000 140 197 00 14071

Stock and Work |n Progress o000 Q00 160 000 000 450 397 50 26500

Total Hours 450 5795 4370 84 15 300 190 30 N6

Total Fees Claimed 232750 2709125 1399375 15 887 00 ¢o0 58 299 50

Joint Liquidators’ Disbursemants

Category 1 £

Statutory Advertising {Courts Advertising} 169 20

Postage {Piinay Bowes) 195 00

Travel 336 45

Bordereau 1000

Total £710 65

The above costs exclude VAT

Category 2 £

No Category 2 disbursements have baen charged to this maiter




L0 O} #L0Z 19qUWOAON 90

¥l-10-G| Uoisiep

| jo | ebey

000 PRWNY KuBUSEINGEIQ N0

000 peunRlD sse (wi10)
€0 8zz 00 06¥'CL D8 gs oo [ -4 [.1+4 s unoH noy
000 000 000 000 0o 000 000 Buppa)
00 00 0006 [ 000 000 0e0 000 ey J0 Loneesy
i Lol 00518 ome 000 05¢ 0EOD 000 suoneSpseau|
iz 00SEZ'Y 085l azo [i°F 4 [EA 000 soypar)
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 SRR gPeds GEE
(1% 1% 4 00 085'8 0z 6 000 [gord [i4.]8 oLs Buparely g vogeasULpY
(3} ;an ung oddng HRUOITSaOI
AunoH sBrisay (3) 1800 swy NoH Moy ¥ nunssty UG SO snfausy Jnunpeng UCTISUN IWIOM JO UORTILITERD

¥102/90/L2 04 €£102/90/82 Wiy
1S0d epo) peloig
psinwn sBuipjoy uoneiay Jienald - ZL09HYd

Atewwng 3509 B aw|) 6dIS - Anu3 sy




} eBed

15 628 W10l
1S 62 P17 suipjoH uoneny Jienwald (8101
0ol pajiiqun yaeeg Auedwoy 8SNoH saledwod £10Z/80/10 g
8E EPL pajiqusy wsunuioddy Buisiuaapy paywr (MN) dWL €L0Z/L0/ST 2]
00 0 peqgun puog Auanjosu) papwi saoiaiag ysiy Asusaosu| vy £10Z/20/54 anbay)
69 L4 pPallqun Bunaap sioppaiyy Buisiyeapy paIWIt (3N} WL £10Z/90/5 1L e
009 peiliqun yousesg AuedwoD asnoH sauedwion £L0Z/FONL0 Ing
05 4 pajrqun 90) ucne|leoued - Guneajy sioupai) Buisnuaapy Aousfiy py saonoN JIgnd g [efa £10Z/E0/0Z (i}
P11 8BujpjoH uonelay Jjejweld
junowy smes Buyg oway QWweN e3inos oeg edi)
suojjoRsURI] IV sjseg NIy
qor Aq s)so) pajliqun pLLLS0

Bejo Jaue) Wd 90 ¥




Premiair Aviation Holdings Limited (In Liquidation)
Annual Progress Report
28 November 2014

Appendix 3

Statement of Affairs

DUFF&PHELPS

CVL 14200




e e e e e e s .

.‘u:u -+ 34 'CVL

Form 4 18

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Premiair Aviation Holdings Limited

on the 28 June 2013 the date of the resoiution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name / /Qadm-n 1[4\/1514 7’
Si —

igned

Dated 23— 573




Prermair Avialion Holdings Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 28 June 2013

Al - Summary of Liabilties

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets avallable for prefarential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabliitles
Preferential Craditars--
NIL
Estimated deficlency/surplus as ragards preferential creditors NIL
Dabts sacured by floating charge pre 15 Saplember 2003
Gther Pra 15 Seplember 2003 Floating Charge Creditars
NIL
NiL
Estimated prescnbed part ol net proparty where applicabls (to carry forward) NIL
Eatimated total asssts available for Hioating charge holders NIL
Debts sacured by lloating charges post 15 Septembar 2003
Daficiency bid 1,449,898.00
1,449,998.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (1,449,998 00)
Estmaled prascribed part of net property whers applicable (brought down) NIL
Total asgels available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-prefarentiai claims (sxcluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trada & Expense Craditors 3,305,262 60
HSBC Bank PLC 2917.49
HMRC - PAYEMIC 61,619 00
HMRC - VAT 40,931.08
Premiair Aviation Group Limited 248,087.35
3,658,847.52
Estimated deficlency/eurplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{axcluding sny shortfall In respact of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (3,658,847.52)
Shorttall in raspect o F.C's post 14 Septembaer 2003 (brought down) 1,449,998.00
Estimsted deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {5,108,845 52)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 4.00
4.00
Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members 5,108,849.52

e~ =
Signature ﬁ‘-ﬁ-’f——%ﬂ#




L0:24 EHOZ QAT L2 0102 HA 06 Sai 1o olay

&‘ angeulng

v

Summo) sopr 3
b 0 v Y HHO Didl “HOUNS ‘Yowsd| 'uoIoBN '160.g 6Y) 'ebuon uopmis ~ KAy WRYBIDIN 0OV
N WY1 RO Joud esuppy sy Aoy

T

clopioyamus - o
ey SBUIP|OH UOHBIAY JBRUALY




90 Lt £102 BUAP L2 LEGZ 1PA T3S 54d) 1i0 L olag

e unuubig

85°Z19'5/E'6 Bunmiog soupug 41
000 {16 22HD 18510 'UMopWad ‘asoiD) POOMUAT g PJBMON Ry JA Q0HY
00 0 Y0 011 HeNnS "udwsdy 'voloeN Yeang ey “ebeyno) uoneig Ay Wweyess) iy oove
D16
R TAN LLND "ASNNG 'Aoiiaquue)) "IBYeMYDRIT "LIOCIY BYSNGyIR|g ' DIV LONBINY SSRUISNY sqmis) ojueudslg 0oso
00 000'05H" L HHO Ohdt MOHNS "younsd) "uojdeN aens suj ' 8bEnoD uoneig peny jaul D0d H0dO
5¢ [e0'gye NLE 99) '®@S5Y DIDJ)| "HiBg SSOUISNG JnBue) "3SN0H ASAGI0Y WD Jeued oo d dnoss uoney leiweld 004D
000 ADS L1 M 'UOPUST 13315 PUBIAABID £G1-061 POl Isnug Ansifey BlJIBUS O QOND
5 L16'86Y FYe 103 'UopuoT 'aurn) SUOr IS p1 1I9uBnD siuBiuy AsideN AeisBuy  oowp
00'6.9'19 ONE | MN UOPUGT 'PBOY LOISNT 982 '1oM0 ) UBISNT 10014 PIE "SDIABG AOUBA0SY)| DINFBAY - JHWH 0010
80 1£6°0% YVS 025 "MoBSBID "006€ X0g Qd ‘2609 Sesseulsng xaidwos » e8se OMIAH 20HD
6Y L16'2 AZE ALMS 'UOpUOT oWy iRd 60 Od Hueg D8SH WOHD
2B L9F LiE) 990 "D ‘keiung ‘sjesiptum ‘proY BusISpIOL) "asnoH dnosn poo panwry sBuioH 199 2000
00 00093 3AL 7NN 'uoidweyuoy ey sseusng uojudeyuon "sA1(] UCHjned 008 ooy Juess 0099
00 8¥e'Zee’L D6 GZOA "QIRISHIOALIUON MO A "RIAUNY) ‘SMOIAN B\ poliun e38:401) Tilele}
DHL
00 068'922' 197 P98 IeenS ubauenos 'g x0g Od 'asnoM ubi918A0G ' 417 PIEPPOT) MEYSAIDDY BOURUIY LUONBIAY BS0I0) 0000
000 VYL LLND X0853 "AIoN 18019 021 BuiANiG 19ea 8nusny 03z 104897 UOOW O §BO usnug 1080
00 ¢ V8 2D 'mabsen eans we, g1 '@SNOM uleg Japuaxepy 'Sucijesed(y A2uoajosu) wodRz ] yshug 0080
00'GL POl 8BNS £ 13519W08 'uojune | 'apRIUSH 'BSNCH epRlUeH SIAR( MOlpuUYy oovD
3 sE0IPpY BTN Aoy

S10)|pesD Ausdulio) - g
pelLa|] sBupiol; uoneIAy Jupweay

%48}2 Jopp)




Carter Clark
Premiair Aviation Holdings Limuted
A2 - Secured Creditors Statement of Affairs Figures

Key Name £
oLl Claose Aviatton Finance 4,276,890 00
CPO1 PCC Int'T Lintad 1,450,030 00
2 Entrles Totalling 5,726,880.00

Signaiure g c 3
__._—_‘..E.__ﬁ, =

Page I of 1 iIPS SQL vYw 20C

W dung 1700



